

PC - 82/16
Amarjeet Kaur V. The State

24.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Kale, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner.

Sh. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for the R-2,3
and 4.

Case is at the stage of final arguments.

Adjournment sought on behalf of R-2, 3 and 4 on
the ground that he has to contact his client and he is not feeling
well.

Sought adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 21.04.2022 for final arguments, last
opportunity.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.03.2022