

PC 82/16

AMARJEET KAUR Vs. THE STATE ,GNCT OF DELHI ORS

14.11.2022

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              Sh. Ashish Kumar Pandey, counsel for R-2 and R-3  
              alongwith R-3.  
              None for R-1 and R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Counsel for R-2 and R-3 submits that counsel for petitioner had telephonically informed him that he is suffering from fever and is not in a position to appear before this court today.

In view of submissions made by counsel for R-2 and R-3 the present matter is adjourned for 01.03.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/14.11.2022