

AMARJEET KAUR Vs. THE STATE ,GNCT OF DELHI ORS

01.03.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1/State.
R-3/Kundan Singh in person and also for R-2/
Braham Singh.
Sh. Harkeerat Singh, son of R-4/Surinder Kaur.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Counsel for petitioner has filed list of documents
alongwith documents. Copy supplied.

Counsel for petitioner has also filed an application
for summoning of witness.

Submissions on said application heard.

Said application is allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

The witness mentioned in said application be
summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid to the witness in
court on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 20.07.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.03.2023