

25.10.2023

Present: Sh Aslam Parvez, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Rajan Narang, AR of defendant, in person.

No replication filed on behalf of plaintiff till date.
Hence, the opportunity to file replication is hereby closed.

The pleadings are complete. On the basis of the pleadings, following issues are framed for trial :

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of declaration, as prayed for ? **OPP**
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of mandatory injunction, as prayed for ? **OPP**
3. Whether the suit has not been properly valued for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction ? **OPD**
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for by the parties.

Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavits of the witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2024**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.10.2023