

PC 82/16

AMARJEET KAUR VS. STATE & ORS

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Kala, counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Shivakant Vats, proxy counsel for R-2 & R-3
with R-3.
R-4/Surender Kaur is stated to be ex-parte.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

No PW is present today.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading
P.E./summoning of witnesses.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 10.07.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.03.2024