

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
None for R-2 (R-2 has already expired).
Sh. Ashish Kumar Pandey, counsel for R-3&R-4
(through VC).
R-3/Sh. Kundan Singh is physically present in
Court.
Heard. Perused.
Case is today fixed for R.E on behalf of R-3&R-4.
Counsel for R-3&R-4 submits that no evidence is to
be led on behalf of R-3 & R-4 and RE on their behalf be closed.
Request is allowed.
RE on behalf of R-3&R-4 stands closed.
Now to come up on 02.04.2025 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.01.2025