

MD. YUNUS Vs. TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD.

23.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Aslam Parvez.
Sh. Jayant Pawar, Ld. Counsel for defendant, through V.C.

It is submitted by both the counsels for the parties that matter can be settled and parties are exploring the possibility of settlement. Adjournment sought.

Put the case for settlement, if any/PE , for **06.03.2025**.

In the meanwhile, copy of affidavit in evidence of PWs be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant at least 10 days prior to NDOH.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.01.2025