

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Aslam Parvez, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajan Narang, AR of defendant with Ld. Proxy
Counsel Sh. Siddharth.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for both the parties
that settlement between the parties is under process and same is
likely to take place very soon.

Heard.

In these circumstances, put up the case for recording
settlement, if any/PE, for 03.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/17.04.2025