

15.07.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. V.D Mishra, Ld Counsel for the plaitiff.

Heard. Perused.

Let summons of the suit alongwith notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendant, on filing of PF/RC through all permissible modes, returnable for 25.11.2025.

Steps be taken within one week from today.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.07.2025