

Final Argument
25 PC 15/2015 82/16 AMARJEET KAUR Vs. THE
STATE ,GNCT OF DELHI ORS

03.06.2026.

Present: None for the parties.

Vide separate judgment of the even date, the petition has been allowed in terms thereof.

The Letters of Administration be issued in favour of the petitioners as per Rules and subject to completion of the necessary formalities.

File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/03.06.2026(RJ)